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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDA TES 
1. Do not tum over this page until you are told to do so.

Follow all tl)e instructions carefully.

3. Answer all questions.

4. Shade your answers in the Optical Answer Sheet (OAS) provided.

5. All the figures in this paper are not drawn to scale unless stated

otherwise.

Marks Obtained I Maximum Marks 

SECTION A I 32 

SECTION B & C I 68 

TOTAL I 100 

PARENT'S. SIGNATURE: _______ _ 
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SCHOOL 
LEVEL 
SUBJECT 
TERM 

PAYA METHODIST 
PRIMARY 4 

MATHEMATICS 

2023 SA2 

BOOKLET A 

Q1 3 

Q6 1
1· 

Q11 3 

Q16 1 

BOOKLET B

Q17 

Q18 

Q19 

Q20 

Q21 

Q22 

023 

Q24 

Q25 

Q26 

Q27 

13026 

10500 

3 

12 3 
16 

and 
4 

1..!..2 

0.005 

24 

WandZ 

Stadium 

FA 

Friday 

Q2 2 Q3 

Q7 1 Q8 

Q12 3 Q13 

Q28 1- 5 1 _1- 5 _ 4 _ 3 _ 1
12 3 12 12 12 4 

Q29 3 .;- 7 = 0.43 

Q30 A 

•,' 

,_. .\ 

4 

3 

2 

SCHOOL 

Q4 4 Q5 2 

Q9 1 010 4 . ; 

Q14 3 Q15 2 
•.· 

:·. 
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032 

033 

034 

035 

036 

037 

038 

039 

040 

041 

042 

043 

12x9=108 cm2 

21 20 

87-19=68

■ 
3LI + 3LI + 1 LI + 1 LI = 8LI 

8LI-48 cm 

1LI -48 + 8 = 6 

5LI -6 x 5 = 30 (Ans : 30 cm) 

(a) $132-$127=$105

(b) $132 +( 4 x$105)=$552

(a) (i) 5 (ii) 12

(b) 8+2=10

(c) (15+2) +15 = 32

3 S (a) 1 -8 =a
(b) 2u- 36

Bu- 36x4=144

(a) (6-1) X 9 =45

(b) 130.5 + 9 = 14.5

14+1=15

(a) $37+$15=$52

(b) 2LI -$52 + 2 = $26

3LI -$26 X 3 = $78

$78 - $15 = $63 (Ans)

(a) $1 +$2=$3

$38.70 - $3 = $35.70

$35.70 + 3 = $11.90

$11.90 +$2=$13.90

(b) ($13.90+$1 )+$1 =$15.90

(a) 72 - 40 = 32

32 + 4 = 8 (Ans : 8 cm)

(b) 8 cm x 8cm = 64 cm2 
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